



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 158**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 19/07/17 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

1. *For the financial year 2016-17- I would like the total number of “serious untoward incidents” recorded at the trust, I would also like the total number of “never events” (or similar ) recorded at the trust.*

We had 15 serious incidents reported one of which was a never event.

2. *For the 2016/17 financial year, I would like a breakdown containing details of each serious untoward incident and never event. The breakdown should include a description of what happened, an indication of whether the patient suffered harm and if so, the extent of the harm, as well as the name of the hospital where it happened.*

Logged on	Type of Incident
01/04/2016 16:54	Sub-optimal care of the deteriorating patient meeting SI criteria
06/04/2016 12:41	Surgical/invasive procedure incident meeting SI criteria
07/04/2016 12:45	Surgical/invasive procedure incident meeting SI criteria
12/04/2016 14:45	Sub-optimal care of the deteriorating patient meeting SI criteria
10/05/2016 15:42	Treatment delay meeting SI criteria
02/06/2016 14:46	Sub-optimal care of the deteriorating patient meeting SI criteria
13/06/2016 16:48	Slips/trips/falls meeting SI criteria
21/06/2016 11:01	Surgical/invasive procedure incident meeting SI criteria
05/07/2016 15:04	Maternity/Obstetric incident meeting SI criteria: baby only (this include foetus, neonate and infant)
20/09/2016 11:19	Pressure ulcer meeting SI criteria
16/12/2016 12:03	Sub-optimal care of the deteriorating patient meeting SI criteria
12/01/2017 10:21	Diagnostic incident including delay meeting SI criteria (including failure to act on test results)
18/01/2017 15:55	HCAI/Infection control incident meeting SI criteria
27/02/2017 10:50	Slips/trips/falls meeting SI criteria
16/03/2017 15:25	Diagnostic incident including delay meeting SI criteria (including failure to act on test results)

3. *Please provide me with the total number of staff who are currently on long term sick leave,*

*long term is defined as anything over a 3 month period.*

*Please detail how long they have been off for,*

From 92 to 466 days

*when their expected date to return to work is and the cost to the trust both in wages and replacement resources for each staff member.*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested.